NORTH EAST LINCOLNSHIRE COUNCIL

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO REPUBLISH THE REGISTER OF ELECTORS

In accordance with Section 13(3) of the Representation of the People Act 1983, notice is hereby given of the Electoral Registration Officer's intention to publish a revised Register of Electors.

The revised Register of Electors will be published on 1st February 2020 following the conclusion of the Polling District and Polling Place Review on 19th September 2019.

The Register of Electors will be available for inspection at North East Lincolnshire Council, Town Hall Square, Grimsby, North East Lincolnshire, DN31 1HU.

Rob Walsh Electoral Registration Officer North East Lincolnshire Council Town Hall Square, Grimsby, North East Lincolnshire, DN31 1HU

Dated: 17th January 2020